

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC., GUBBI
OS - 280/2024

Witness recalled and duly sworn on : 08-06-2026

Further Examination in chief by Plaintiff :

Further I have produced following documents.

1. G Tree . It is marked as Ex.P.14

Hence, I pray to decree the suit.

Cross examination by Counsel for Defendants:

Placed exparte . Hence taken as nil.

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I & A.C.

sd/-

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and
JMFC., Gubbi